503128598 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCTOBLU, INC.	01/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14482963	
Application Number:	14497193	
Application Number:	14458054	
Application Number:	14550719	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)301-0050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7813019687

Email: collette.damico@citrix.com **Correspondent Name:** COLLETTE DAMICO Address Line 1: 14 CROSBY DRIVE

Address Line 4: BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTX-1184 - CTX-1187	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLETTE DAMICO	
SIGNATURE:	/Collette DAmico/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Octoblu Patent Assignment 01.08.2014#page1.tif source=Octoblu Patent Assignment 01.08.2014#page2.tif source=Octoblu Patent Assignment 01.08.2014#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034666 FRAME: 0650 503128598

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of December 3, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Octoblu, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 401 S. Mill Avenue, Tempe. Arizona 85281 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein (the "ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS") and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS.

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to (i) said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and the inventions described therein, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexams, extensions, or foreign counterparts thereof, (ii) all rights to royalties and other payments under the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, and (iii) all rights to enforce the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and to sue for, collect and retain all damages for past, present and future infringement of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE had this Assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, and to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as may be requested.

Recordation. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the relevant official of any foreign patent office to record ownership of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as the property of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

OCTOBLU, INC.

Date:

State of Massachusetts)

) S.S.

County of Middlesex

LINDA MARIE ADLEY Mutary Public Massachusetts

Before me this 8 day of January, 2015 personally appeared Antonio Coars to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 034666 FRAME: 0651 Assignment Accepted By:

CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

Signature:

Date:

Antonio Gomes, Vice President, Deputy General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

, Inla

State of Massachusetts)

) S.S.

County of Middlesex

LINDA MARIE ADLEY Rotary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Sep 28, 2018

Before me this Aday of Julian, 2015 personally appeared Antonio Gomes, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 034666 FRAME: 0652

Exhibit A

Title	Application/Serial Number	Filing Date	Country
MACHINE-TO-MACHINE INSTANT MESSAGING	14/482,963	September 10, 2014	United States of America
VIRTUAL SERIAL CABLE	14/497,193	September 25, 2014	United States of America
DESIGNER INTERFACE FOR CONTROL SYSTEMS	14/458,054	August 12, 2014	United States of America
SECURITY AND RIGHTS MANAGEMENT IN A MACHINE-TO- MACHINE MESSAGING SYSTEM	14/550,719	November 21, 2014	United States of America

PATENT REEL: 034666 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 01/08/2015